L24000021587

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Audiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Dusiness Falls Illand)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
<u></u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700420973977

2.70042**97**3977 2.7024-00**4**-01254130.00

2024 JAN -3 PM 3: 1

CORPORATE ACCESS, _____

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

XX	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY		
XX	GS	GS	
XX	FILING	LLC	
_	SPCF 900, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)	 <u> </u>
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)	
_	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	· 	
_	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	JMENT #)	
ECIAL			



January 10, 2024

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

SUBJECT: JNB, LLC

Ref. Number: W24000002769

We have received your document for JNB, LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L19000048658.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 324A00000518



COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC	SBCF 900.	LLC			
SUBJEC		Name o	f Limited Liabi	lity Company	
The encl	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are submitte	d for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning th	is matter to the	following:	
	Adam C. Jos	sephs			
			Name o	f Person	
	The Josephs	Law Firm, PA			
			Firm/C	ompany	
	2100 Ponce	de Leon Blvd, Suite 1	290		
			Add	ress	
	Coral Gable	s, FL 33134			
	Closings@Fle	orida-Attorneys.com	City/State a	nd Zip Code	
			used for future	annual report notificati	ion)
For furthe	er information co	ncerning this matter, p	lease call:		
	Adam C. Jos	ephs 2	305 nt (445-3800	
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amount:			
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of Statu	s Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisi	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporations Box 6327		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee
	Tallah	assee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230)3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

SBCF 900, LLC	contain the words "Limited Lial	pility Company	"LLC "or "LLC")
(17145)	community words Ethnica Etal	omy company,	E.E.C., or BEC.)
RTICLE II - Address:			
ne mailing address and stro	et address of the principal offic	e of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Prir</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
2600 N.E. 14th S	Street Causeway	2600	N.E. 14th Street Causeway
Pompano Beach, FL 33062, US			
Pompano Beach	FL 33062, US	Pom	pano Beach, FL 33062, US
RTICLE III - Registered he Limited Liability Compother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & I bany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agengistered Agent. \	
RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Composition of the business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & I bany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agen gistered Agent. \ ent are:	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I bany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm,	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are:	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I can yearnot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm,	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are: PA anne	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I cany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm, N 2100 Ponce de Leon Bly	Registered Agengistered Agent. Yent are: PA anne rd, Suite 1290	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I can yearnot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm,	Registered Agengistered Agent. Yent are: PA anne rd, Suite 1290	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I cany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm, N 2100 Ponce de Leon Bly	Registered Agengistered Agent. Yent are: PA anne rd, Suite 1290	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company in the control of the company in the control of the co	Agent, Registered Office, & I bany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) The Josephs Law Firm, N 2100 Ponce de Leon Bly Florida street address (P	Registered Agent Spistered Age	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Serenity BCF Holdings, LLC
	2600 N.E. 14th Street Causeway
	Pompano Beach, FL 33062, US
- Tal-	
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date.	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does no	t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departme	nt of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,	
<u> </u>	
DECLEDED SIGN. TURN	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	~ /
	Jan L
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is exec	cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fa	lse information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third deg	rec felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Adam C Tagan	phs/ Authorized Representative
Addit C. Josep	Typed or printed name of signed
	a promon princed HARRO OL SIGNO

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)